# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM763439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marketing Solution Publications, Inc.		10/20/2022	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Strikers IP LLC
Street Address:	410 Park Avenue
Internal Address:	22nd Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5561267	FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS
Registration Number:	5952608	FT. LAUDERDALE STRIKERS
Registration Number:	5929680	STRIKERS
Registration Number:	5929681	STRIKERS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2124920900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123733900

Email: schopra@paulweiss.com, mangelopoulos@paulweiss.com,

mmcquire@paulweiss.com

Shruti Chopra Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1285 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18453-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shruti Chopra
SIGNATURE:	/Shruti Chopra/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0884 DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=Corrected assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0885

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS**

MARKETING SOLUTION PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Florida corporation, ("ASSIGNOR") for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to STRIKERS IP LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the following United States Trademark Registrations:

- a. FORT LAUDERDALE STRIKERS, Registration No. 5561267
- b. FT. LAUDERDALE STRIKERS, Registration No. 5952608
- c. STRIKERS, Registration No. 5929680
- d. STRIKERS, Registration No. 5929681

together with the goodwill symbolized by such mark, all renewal rights relating to the registration and all rights in and to any and all claims ASSIGNOR may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment not been made.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

MARKETING & OLUTION PUBLICATIONS, INC
("ASSIGNOK")
By: William Edwards
William Edwards
Dated: 10/20/22
STRIKERS IP LLC (ASSIGNEE)
By: alm Gran
Adam Greenberg
Ç
Dated: 10/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0886

**RECORDED: 10/25/2022**